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Tab I, No. 5 

Gulf of Mexico SEDAR Schedule 
May 9, 2016

Year Status GMFMC Terminal 
Year: 

Start Date - End Date: 

2016 

F
in

al
 

1- Vermilion Snapper S 
2- Gag U 
3- Greater Amberjack U 

2014 
2015 
2015 

Finished by Spring 2016 
Sept 2016 - Jan 2017 
Sept 2016 - Feb 2017 

4- Data Poor: Red Drum, Lane 
Snapper, Wenchman, 
Yellowmouth Grouper, Speckled 
Hind, Snowy Grouper, Almaco 
Jack, Lesser AJ 

 
FWC Assessments: 

1- Black Grouper B 
2- Goliath Grouper B 

2014 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2014 
2014 

May 2016 - Dec 2016 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Winter 2016 – April 2017 
Winter 2015 – July 2016  

2017 

F
in

al
 

1- MRIP Calib. Updates: Gray 
Triggerfish, Gag, Greater 
Amberjack, Red Snapper, Red 
Grouper, King Mackerel, Spanish 
Mackerel, Vermilion Snapper 

2- Gray Snapper B 
3- Red Snapper S 

2016 
2016 
2016 

 
 

2016 
2016 

Fall 2017 – Summer 2018 
 
 
 
 

April 2017 - Jan 2018 
Fall 2017 - Spring 2018 

FWC Assessments: 
1- Yellowtail Snapper B 

 
2015 

 
Spring 2017 – Winter 2017 

2018 

P
ro

po
se

d 1- Gray Snapper B (cont.) 
2- MRIP Calib. Updates (cont.) 
3- Scamp (Research Track) 
4- King Mackerel S (HMS) 

2016 
2016 
2016 
2016 

April 2017 – Jan 2018 
Fall 2017 – Summer 2018 
Spring 2018 – Winter 2018 
Spring 2018 – Winter 2018 

2019 

P
ro

po
se

d 

1- Gray Triggerfish B 
2- Cobia U 
3- Spanish Mackerel U 
4- Yellowedge Grouper U/S 
5- Tilefish U/S 
 
FWC Assessments: 

1- Spiny Lobster 

2018 
2017/18 
2017/18 
2017/18 
2017/18 

 
 

2017/18 

Fall 2019 – Summer 2020 

*Subject to adjustment based on available data.  HMS = Highly Migratory Species 
Assessments are listed by priority.  Some assessments require two slots due to stock structure. 

 
 


