

## Gulf of Mexico Fishery Management Council

Managing Fishery Resources in the U.S. Federal Waters of the Gulf of Mexico

2203 N. Lois Avenue, Suite 1100 Tampa, Florida 33607 USA Phone: 813.348.1630 • Toll free: 888.833.1844 • Fax: 813.348.1711 www.gulfcouncil.org

Gulf of Mexico SEDAR Schedule May 9, 2016				
Year	Status	GMFMC	Terminal Year:	Start Date - End Date:
2016	Final	<ol> <li>Vermilion Snapper S</li> <li>Gag U</li> <li>Greater Amberjack U</li> <li>Data Poor: Red Drum, Lane Snapper, Wenchman, Yellowmouth Grouper, Speckled Hind, Snowy Grouper, Almaco Jack, Lesser AJ</li> </ol>	2014 2015 2015 2014	Finished by Spring 2016 Sept 2016 - Jan 2017 Sept 2016 - Feb 2017 May 2016 - Dec 2016
		FWC Assessments: 1- Black Grouper B 2- Goliath Grouper B	2014 2014	Winter 2016 – April 2017 Winter 2015 – July 2016
2017	Final	1- MRIP Calib. Updates: Gray Triggerfish, Gag, Greater Amberjack, Red Snapper, Red Grouper, King Mackerel, Spanish Mackerel, Vermilion Snapper 2- Gray Snapper B 3- Red Snapper S	2016 2016 2016 2016 2016	Fall 2017 – Summer 2018 April 2017 - Jan 2018 Fall 2017 - Spring 2018
		FWC Assessments: 1- Yellowtail Snapper B	2015	Spring 2017 – Winter 2017
2018	Proposed	1- Gray Snapper B (cont.) 2- MRIP Calib. Updates (cont.) 3- Scamp (Research Track) 4- King Mackerel S (HMS)	2016 2016 2016 2016	April 2017 – Jan 2018 Fall 2017 – Summer 2018 Spring 2018 – Winter 2018 Spring 2018 – Winter 2018
2019	Proposed	1- Gray Triggerfish B 2- Cobia U 3- Spanish Mackerel U 4- Yellowedge Grouper U/S 5- Tilefish U/S FWC Assessments: 1- Spiny Lobster	2018 2017/18 2017/18 2017/18 2017/18	Fall 2019 – Summer 2020

\*Subject to adjustment based on available data. HMS = Highly Migratory Species Assessments are listed by priority. Some assessments require two slots due to stock structure.